

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

No. 20231130-01

1. Personal Protecting Equipment (PPE): EuropurePLUS™ LE FACE SHIELD

2. Name and address of the Manufacturer:

Lincoln Electric Iberia S.L. Ctra. Laureà Miró 396-398 08980 Sant Feliu de Llobregat (Barcelona) Spain

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Lincoln Electric Iberia S.L. Ctra. Laureà Miró 396-398 08980 Sant Feliu de Llobregat (Barcelona) Spain

4. Object of the declaration: EuropurePLUS™ LE FACE SHIELD item W403679 :



composed by: LE Face shield Powered Filtering EuropurePLUS™ 5500

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

(EU) 2016/425	(PPE)
2011/65/EU	(ROHS)

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the other technical specifications, in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 166:2022 EN 12941:1998 + A1:2003 + A2:2008 "Personal Eye-Protection -Specification" "Respiratory Protective Devices - Powered Filtering Devices Incorporating a Helmet or Hood"

7. the notified body(ies):

CCQS Certification Services Limited Block 1 Blanchardstown Corporate Park - Ballycoolin Road - Blanchardstown - Dublin15-D15 AKK1 -**IRFI AND**

Notified Body 2834

performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate(s) N°CE-PC-230831-213-01-9A LE EuroClear (Hard hat face shield) dated 2023-10-16.

8. the PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure: [for category III PPE only] Annex VIII (Module D)

CCQS Certification Services Limited Block 1 Blanchardstown Corporate Park - Ballycoolin Road - Blanchardstown - Dublin15-D15 AKK1 -

IRFI AND Notified Body 2834

performed Module D and issued the certificate(s) N° dated

9. Additional information:

The personal protecting equipment complies with listed European Directives and Regulations if used and maintained in accordance with enclosed instructions, applicable laws, standards and sound engineering practices. Any misuse and/or any modification render this declaration void.

Signed for and on behalf of Lincoln Electric



Marie-Faustine CAMPS

Accessories and Personal Protective Equipment Product Manager EMEAR

Signed for and on behalf of: LINCOLN ELECTRIC IBERIA S.L.

Done at Barcelona on 30th November 2023

Lincoln Electric and Equipment name brands are property of the Lincoln Electric Company 22801 St Clair Ave, Euclid, OH 44117, USA www.lincolnelectric.com